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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 20th day of June, 2017, I electronically served a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Entry of Order using the Odyssey File & Serve System, 

which will automatically send e-mail notification of such service to the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
 

Robert P. Gough 
Secretary  
Intertribal Council on Utility Policy 
PO Box 25 
Rosebud, SD 57570 
Gough.bob@gmail.com  
 

Adam De Hueck 
Special Assistant Attorney General  
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Adam.dehueck@state.sd.us 
 

 

And to the following by e-mail transmission and United States first class mail, postage 
pre-paid:  
 
Bruce Ellison 
Attorney 
Dakota Rural Action 
518 Sixth Street #6 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
Belli4law@aol.com 

Peter Capossela 
Peter Capossela, P.C. 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 10643 
Eugene, Oregon 97440 
pcapossela@nu-world.com 
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Robin S. Martinez  
The Martinez Law Firm, LLC 
1150 Grand, Suite 240 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net 
 

Chase Iron Eyes 
Iron Eyes Law Office, PLLC 
PO Box 888 
Fort Yates, ND 58538 
Chaseironeyes@gmail.com 
 

Thomasina Real Bird  
Jennifer S. Baker  
Tracey Zephier 
Travis Clark 
FREDERICKS PEEBLES & MORGAN LLP 
1900 Plaza Drive  
Louisville, CO 80027 
trealbird@ndnlaw.com 
jbaker@ndnlaw.com   
tzephier@ndnlaw.com 
tclark@ndnlaw.com 
 

 

 
            /s/ James E. Moore     

One of the Attorneys for TransCanada 
Keystone Pipeline, LP 
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